

---

**BID # 0073-15**

---

**RECONSTRUCTION OF OLD ORCHARD PARKING LOT, THOMPSON PARK,  
MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP, NJ**

---

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

---

**Number of Bids Received****Vendor Name and Address****6**

Abhzeen Design; 2152 Whitesville Rd., Toms River, NJ 08755  
All Surface Asphalt Paving, Inc.; 528 Hardenburg Ave.,  
Point Pleasant, NJ 08742  
Lucas Construction Group, Inc.; 173 Amboy Rd.,  
Morganville, NJ 07751  
Mixalia Enterprises, LLC; 420 Sycamore Ave.,  
Shrewsbury, NJ 07702  
V & K Construction Company, Inc.; 37 Bartha Ave.,  
Edison, NJ 08817  
Vision Construction Group, Inc.; 33 Gross Ave.,  
Edison, NJ 08837

ABZEEZ DESIGZ

ABZEEZ DESIGZ	VI S I ON	CONSTRUCTI	V & K CONSTRUCTI O	M XALI A	ENTERPRI S I	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI O	ASAP, I NC
00112000.00	67635.00	67635.00	4000.00	25000.00	25000.00	15000.00	9500.00
00287000.00	43460.00	43460.00	25000.00	20000.00	20000.00	50000.00	33000.00
00313500.00	12000.00	12000.00	6000.00	3500.00	3500.00	15000.00	2500.00
004 4000.00	4000.00	1500.00	7800.00	5000.00	5000.00	500.00	1000.00
00526500.00	26500.00	50000.00	14000.00	8000.00	8000.00	15000.00	11000.00
006 60.00	3600.00	50.00	2400.00	3000.00	30.00	1800.00	2400.00
007 2400.00	2400.00	5000.00	4800.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	700.00
008 50.00	34200.00	24.00	17784.00	34.00	23256.00	12312.00	11628.00
009 11.00	42900.00	9.00	33540.00	10.00	39000.00	21450.00	23400.00
010 42.00	20160.00	14.00	7200.00	12.00	5760.00	4560.00	3840.00
011 9000.00	9000.00	5250.00	5600.00	22684.00	22684.00	6500.00	3500.00
012 600.00	600.00	400.00	750.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	200.00
013 33.00	4950.00	37.50	5625.00	30.00	4500.00	3750.00	2527.50
014 22.00	75570.00	18.00	61830.00	30.00	103050.00	37785.00	43452.75
015 2600.00	2600.00	1500.00	3500.00	500.00	500.00	1500.00	700.00
016 9000.00	9000.00	5000.00	8400.00	20000.00	20000.00	5000.00	7000.00
017 240.00	11520.00	35.00	1680.00	115.00	6000.00	8400.00	5520.00
018 6100.00	6100.00	4000.00	5800.00	5000.00	5000.00	1500.00	3000.00
019 4100.00	4100.00	2500.00	6200.00	2000.00	2000.00	5000.00	4000.00
02030000.00	30000.00	27000.00	4000.00	5000.00	5000.00	7500.00	4700.00
TOTALS	399700.00	355616.00	279714.00	302500.00	302500.00	214057.00	173568.25

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
001	1 LS	GENERAL REQUI REMENTS				
02584		ABHZEEN DESI GN	12000.00	12,000.00		1,000
09857		VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	67635.00	67,635.00		1,000
35711		V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	4000.00	4,000.00		1,000
56017		M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	25000.00	25,000.00		1,000
56047		LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	15000.00	15,000.00		1,000
56890		ASAP, I NC	9500.00	9,500.00		1,000
----- LOW BID V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.						
002	1 LS	DEMOLITI ON				
02584		ABHZEEN DESI GN	87000.00	87,000.00		1,000
09857		VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	43460.00	43,460.00		1,000
35711		V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	25000.00	25,000.00		1,000
56017		M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	20000.00	20,000.00		1,000
56047		LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	50000.00	50,000.00		1,000
56890		ASAP, I NC	33000.00	33,000.00		1,000
----- LOW BID M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC						
003	1 LS	SITE PREPARATI ON				
02584		ABHZEEN DESI GN	13500.00	13,500.00		1,000
09857		VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	12000.00	12,000.00		1,000
35711		V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	6000.00	6,000.00		1,000
56017		M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	3500.00	3,500.00		1,000
56047		LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	15000.00	15,000.00		1,000
56890		ASAP, I NC	2500.00	2,500.00		1,000
----- LOW BID ASAP, I NC						
004	1 LS	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM AND DI SPOSAL				
02584		ABHZEEN DESI GN	4000.00	4,000.00		1,000
09857		VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	1500.00	1,500.00		1,000

PRI CE AMOUNT %

35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	7800.00	7,800.00	1.000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	5000.00	5,000.00	1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	500.00	500.00	1.000
56890	ASAP, I NC	1000.00	1,000.00	1.000
----- LOW BI D LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC				

005 1 LS EARTHWORK

02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	26500.00	26,500.00	1.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	50000.00	50,000.00	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	14000.00	14,000.00	1.000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	8000.00	8,000.00	1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000
56890	ASAP, I NC	11000.00	11,000.00	1.000
----- LOW BI D M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC				

006 60 TON GRAVEL BASE

02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	60.00	3,600.00	60.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	50.00	3,000.00	60.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	40.00	2,400.00	60.000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	50.00	3,000.00	60.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	30.00	1,800.00	60.000
56890	ASAP, I NC	40.00	2,400.00	60.000
----- LOW BI D LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC				

007 1 LS RELOCATI ON OF I NFORMATI ON KI OSK

02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	2400.00	2,400.00	1.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	5000.00	5,000.00	1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	4800.00	4,800.00	1.000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	1000.00	1,000.00	1.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	1000.00	1,000.00		1,000
56890	ASAP, I NC	700.00	700.00		1,000
----- LOW BI D ASAP, I NC					
008	684 LF CONCRETE CURB				
02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	50.00	34,200.00		684.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	24.00	16,416.00		684.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	26.00	17,784.00		684.000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	34.00	23,256.00		684.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	18.00	12,312.00		684.000
56890	ASAP, I NC	17.00	11,628.00		684.000
----- LOW BI D ASAP, I NC					
009	3900 SOFT 4" CONCRETE				
02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	11.00	42,900.00		3900.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	9.00	35,100.00		3900.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	8.60	33,540.00		3900.000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	10.00	39,000.00		3900.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	5.50	21,450.00		3900.000
56890	ASAP, I NC	6.00	23,400.00		3900.000
----- LOW BI D LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC					
010	480 SOFT 8" CONCRETE				
02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	42.00	20,160.00		480.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	14.00	6,720.00		480.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	15.00	7,200.00		480.000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	12.00	5,760.00		480.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	9.50	4,560.00		480.000
56890	ASAP, I NC	8.00	3,840.00		480.000
----- LOW BI D ASAP, I NC					

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
011	1 LS PATIO CONCRETE BORDERS & RAMP				
02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	9000.00	9,000.00		1,000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	5250.00	5,250.00		1,000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	5600.00	5,600.00		1,000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	22684.00	22,684.00		1,000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	6500.00	6,500.00		1,000
56890	ASAP, I NC	3500.00	3,500.00		1,000
----- LOW BID ASAP, I NC					
012	1 EA DETECTABLE WARNI NG SYSTEM				
02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	600.00	600.00		1,000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	400.00	400.00		1,000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	750.00	750.00		1,000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	250.00	250.00		1,000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	500.00	500.00		1,000
56890	ASAP, I NC	200.00	200.00		1,000
----- LOW BID ASAP, I NC					
013	150 SQYD HOT M X ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE				
02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	33.00	4,950.00		150,000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	37.50	5,625.00		150,000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	50.00	7,500.00		150,000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	30.00	4,500.00		150,000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	25.00	3,750.00		150,000
56890	ASAP, I NC	16.85	2,527.50		150,000
----- LOW BID ASAP, I NC					
014	3435 SQYD HOT M X ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE				
02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	22.00	75,570.00		3435,000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	18.00	61,830.00		3435,000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	32.00	109,920.00		3435.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	30.00	103,050.00		3435.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	11.00	37,785.00		3435.000
56890	ASAP, INC	12.65	43,452.75		3435.000
-----					
015	1 LS TRAFFIC SIGNAGE				LOW BID LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC
02584	ABHZEEN DESIGN	2600.00	2,600.00		1.000
09857	VISION CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	1500.00	1,500.00		1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3500.00	3,500.00		1.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	500.00	500.00		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1500.00	1,500.00		1.000
56890	ASAP, INC	700.00	700.00		1.000
-----					
016	1 LS STORM DRAINAGE				LOW BID M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC
02584	ABHZEEN DESIGN	9000.00	9,000.00		1.000
09857	VISION CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	5000.00	5,000.00		1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	8400.00	8,400.00		1.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	20000.00	20,000.00		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	5000.00	5,000.00		1.000
56890	ASAP, INC	7000.00	7,000.00		1.000
-----					
017	48 LF HANDRAILS				LOW BID TIE BID
02584	ABHZEEN DESIGN	240.00	11,520.00		48.000
09857	VISION CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	35.00	1,680.00		48.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	115.00	5,520.00		48.000
56017	M XALIA ENTERPRISES, LLC	125.00	6,000.00		48.000

PRI CE AMOUNT %

56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	175.00	8,400.00			48.000
56890	ASAP, I NC	115.00	5,520.00			48.000

----- LOW BI D VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC

018	1 LS CONCRETE PAVERS					
02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	6100.00	6,100.00			1.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	4000.00	4,000.00			1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	5800.00	5,800.00			1.000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	5000.00	5,000.00			1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	1500.00	1,500.00			1.000
56890	ASAP, I NC	3000.00	3,000.00			1.000

----- LOW BI D LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC

019	1 LS LINE STRI PI NG					
02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	4100.00	4,100.00			1.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	2500.00	2,500.00			1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	6200.00	6,200.00			1.000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	2000.00	2,000.00			1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	5000.00	5,000.00			1.000
56890	ASAP, I NC	4000.00	4,000.00			1.000

----- LOW BI D M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC

020	1 LS RESTORATI ON					
* TOTAL BASE BI D PRI CE:						
02584	ABHZEEN DESI GN	30000.00	30,000.00			1.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	27000.00	27,000.00			1.000
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	4000.00	4,000.00			1.000
56017	M XALI A ENTERPRI SES, LLC	5000.00	5,000.00			1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	7500.00	7,500.00			1.000

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
56890 ASAP, I NC	4700.00	4,700.00	

----- LOW BID V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC. 1.000